

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B. S U D H E E N D R A K U M A R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 7 7 3 / 2 0 0 5

P O P A T L A L D A M O D A R P A R E K H

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

N.K. P. HUSSAI N ABDU L RAHM AN & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 6 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Puna m Kum a ri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall take steps to complete the service of notice o
n
the unserved respondents within six weeks by dasti service as requested by the learned
counsel for the petitioner.

The office to furnish a copy of the office report forthwith to the
learned counsel for the petitioner.

Needless to say that since the petitioner has furnished fresh addre
ss
of respondent no. 1 stating that respondent no. 1 is alive and not dead as endorsed by
the postal authorities, notice shall be sent to respondent no. 1 as well. I further direct
that the notice to respondent no. 1 shall be sent by registered post A.D. and not by
dasti.

List again on 1.9. 2 0 0 6 .

R)

(B.SUDH E E N D R A K U M A

ns

REGIST R A R